Petltlon:NO- % .. iiriviiiniieiss

A Maharatna Company

Dadri Gas Power Station

(829.78 MW)

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF TARIFF FOR
THE PERIOD
01.04.2019 TO 31.03.2024




BEFORE THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

NEW DELHI
PETITHIONNO..................

IN THE MATTER OF : Petition Under Section 62 and 79 (1) (a) of the Electricity Act,

2003 read with Chapter-V of the Central Electricity Regulatory
Commission (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 1999 and
Chapter-3, Regulation-9 of Central Electricity Regulatory
Commission (Terms and Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2019
for approval of tariff of Dadri Gas Power Station (829.78 MW)
for the period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024.

INDEX
SI. No. Description Page No.
1 Petition for Appfoval of Tariff of Dadri Gas Power Station (829.78 1.7
MW) for the period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024
2 Affidavit 8-9
3 Appendix-| 10 - 46

/7

fLat



BEFORE THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

AND
IN THE MATTER OF

Petitioner:

Respondents

NEW DELHI

PETITION:NO:... ... ...

Petition Under Section 62 and 79 (1) (a) of the Electricity
Act, 2003 read with Chapter-V of the Central Electricity
Regulatory Commission (Conduct of Business)
Regulations, 1999 and Chapter-3, Regulation-9 of
Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and
Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2019 for approval of
tariff of Dadri Gas Power Station (829.78 MW) for the
period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024.

NTPC Ltd.

NTPC Bhawan

Core-7, Scope Complex

7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road
New Delhi-110 003.

Uttar Pradesh Power Corp. Ltd. (UPPCL)

" Shakti Bhawan

14, Ashok Marg
Lucknow — 226 001

Rajasthan Urja Vikas Nigam Ltd (RUVNL)
(on behalf of Discoms of Rajasthan)
Vidyut Bhawan, Janpath,

Jaipur 302 005

. Tata Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. (TPDDL)

Grid Substation, Hudson Road
Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. (BRPL)
BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place
New Delhi — 110019
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BSES Yamuna Power Ltd. (BYPL)
Shakti Kiran Building
Karkardooma

Delhi- 110092

Haryana Power Purchase Centre. (HPPC)
Shakti Bhawan

Sector - VI,

Panchkula

Haryana — 134 109

Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. (PSPCL)
The Mall
Patiala — 147 001

Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Ltd.
(HPSEB Ltd)

Kumar Housing Complex Building-I|

Vidyut Bhawan

Shimla - 171 004

J&K State Power Trading Company Ltd
(on behalf of Power Development
Department(PDD), J&K)

Civil Secretariat

Srinagar

Electricity Department (Chandigarh)
Union Territory of Chandigarh

Addl. Office Building

Sector-9 D

Chandigarh

Uttarakhand Power Corporation Ltd. (UPCL)
Urja Bhavan

Kanwali Road

Dehradun — 248 001



The Petitioner humbly states that:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

The Petitioner herein NTPC Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ‘Petitioner or ‘NTPC'), is a
company incorporated under provisions of the Company Act, 1956 and a Government
Company as defined under Section 2(45) of the Companies Act, 2013. Further, NTPC is a
‘Generating Company' as defined under Section 2(28) of the Electricity Act, 2003.

In terms of Section 79(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003, the Hon'ble Commission has been vested
with the functions to regulate the tariff of NTPC, being a Generating Company owned and
controlled by the Central Government. The regulation of the tariff of NTPC is as provided
under Section 79(1)(a) read with Section 61, 62 and 64 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and the
Regulations notified by the Hon’ble Commission in exercise of powers under Section 178 read
with Section 61 of the Electricity Act, 2003.

The Petitioner is having power stations/ projects at different regions and places in the country.
Dadri Gas power Station, 829.78 MW (4 GTs x 130.19 MW+ 2 STs x 154.51 MW)
(hereinafter referred to as Dadri GPS) is one such station located in the State of Uttar
Predesh. The power generated from Dadri GPS is being supplied to the respondents herein

above.

The Hon’ble Commission has notified the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms
& Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2019 (hereinafter ‘Tariff Regulations 2019') which came
into force from 01.04.2019, specifying the terms & conditions and methodology of tariff
determination for the period 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024.

Regulation 9(2) of Tariff Regulations 2019 provides as follows:

“(2) In case of an existing generating station or unit thereof, or transmission system or element
thereof, the application shall be made by the generating company or the transmission licensee,
as the case may be, by 31.10.2019, based on admitted capital cost including additional capital
expenditure already admitted and incurred up to 31.3.20 19 (either based on actual or
projected additional capital expenditure) and estimated additional capital expenditure for the

;
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6)

7

8)

respective years of the tariff period 2019-24 along with the true up petition for the period 2014-
19 in accordance with the CERC (Terms and Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2014.”

The date of filing of Tariff Petition for the period 2019-24 has subsequently been extended by
Hon’ble Commission vide order dated 28.10.2019 in Petition No. 331/MP/2019.

In terms of above, the Petitioner is filing the present petition for determination of tariff for Dadri
GPS for the period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024 as per the Tariff Regulations 2019,

The tariff of the Dadri GPS for the tariff period 1.4.2014 to 31.3.2019 was determined by the
Hon'ble Commission vide its order dated 27.01.2017 in Petition No. 308/GT/2014 in
accordance with the CERC (Terms & Conditions of Tariff) Regulations 2014. The petitioner
vide affidavit dated 20.12.2019 had filed a separate true up petition for the period 01.04.2014
to 31.03.2019 for revision of tariff in line with the applicable provisions of Tariff Regulations
2014,

It is submitted that Hon’ble Commission vide order dated 27.01.2017 in Petition no
308/GT/2014 has allowed a capital cost of Rs 901.7109 Cr as on 31.03.2019 based on the
admitted projected capital expenditure for the 2014-19 period. However, the actual closing
capital cost as on 31.03.2019 has been worked out in the foresaid true-up petition as Rs
997.9392 Cr based on the actual expenditure after truing up exercise for the period 2014-19.
Accordingly, the Petitioner has adjusted an amount of Rs 96.2283 Cr from the admitted capital
cost as on 31.03.2019 and accordingly the opening capital cost as on 01.04.2019 has been
considered as Rs 997.9392 Cr. in the instant petition. The Hon'ble Commission may be
pleased to accordingly adopt this adjustment in the admitted capital cost as on 31.3.2019 and

determine the tariff in the present petition for the period 2019-24.

The capital cost claimed in the instant petition is based on the opening capital cost as on
01.04.2019 considered as above and no Add-Cap Expenditures is being claimed on projection
basis for 2019-24 period. The same shall be claimed at the time of truing-up, if any, based on

relevant Regulations. 2
25



9)

10)

11)

The Petitioner further respectfully submits that as per Regulation 35(1)(6) of the Tariff
Regulations 2019, the water charges, security expenses and capital spares consumed for
thermal generating stations are to be allowed separately. The details in respect of water
charges such as type of cooling water system, water consumption, rate of water charges as
applicable for 2018-19 have been furnished below. Petitioner has considered 2% escalation
per year and accordingly claimed water charges for 2019-24 period. Hon'’ble Commission may
be pleased to allow the same in tariff for 2019-24 period. In accordance with provision of the
Regulations, the petitioner shall be furnishing the details of actual for the relevant year at the

time of truing up and the same shall be subject to retrospective adjustment.

Description Remarks

Type of Plant Gas

Type of cooling water system Closed Cycle

Consumption of Water 158,274,000 cft / 5.02 cusec
Rate of Water charges Rs 12.48 per 1000 cft

Rate of Royalty Charge Rs 6 Lakh/cusec/yr

Total Water Charges (for FY 2018-19) | Rs 49.87 Lakh

Similarly, the Petitioner is claiming the security expenses based on the estimated expenses
for the period 2019-24, the same shall be subject to retrospective adjustment based on actuals
at the time of truing up. In respect of capital spares consumption, it is submitted that the same
shall be claimed at the time of true-up in terms of the proviso to the Regulation 35 (1)(6) based

on actual consumption of spares during the period 2019-24

It is submitted that the Petitioner has already paid the requisite filing fee vide UTR No.
CMS1106438370 on 22.04.2019 for the year 2019-20 and the details of the same have been
duly furnished to the Hon’ble Commission vide our letter dtd 25.04.2019. For the subsequent
years, it shall be paid as per the provisions of the CERC (Payment of Fees) Regulations, 2012
as amended. Further Regulation 70 (1) of Tariff Regulations 2019 provides that the application
fee and publication expenses may be allowed to be recovered directly from the beneficiaries
at the discretion of the Hon'ble Commission. Accordingly, it is prayed that Hon’ble Commission
may be pleased to allow recover filing fee and publication fee directly from the beneficiaries.
58
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12)  The petitioner has accordingly calculated the tariff for 2019-24 period based on the above and

the same is enclosed as Appendix-I to this petition.

13) It is submitted the Petitioner has served the copy of the Petition on to the Respondents
mentioned herein above and has posted the Petition on the company website i.e.

www.ntpc.co.in

14)  Itis submitted that the petitioner is filing this tariff petition subject to the outcome of its various
appeals/ petitions pending before different courts. Besides, the petitions filed by NTPC for
determination of capital base as on 31.3.2019 through true-up exercise are pending before
the Hon'ble Commission and would take some time. The Petitioner, therefore, reserves its

right to amend the tariff petition as per the outcome in such appeals/ petitions, if required.

Prayers

In the light of the above submissions, the Petitioner, therefore, prays that the Hon'ble

Commission may be pleased to: :

i) Approve tariff of Dadri GPS for the tariff period 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024.

i) Allow the recovery of filing fees as & when paid to the Hon'ble Commission and
publication expenses from the beneficiaries.

ii) Pass any other order as it may deem fit in the circumstances mentioned above.
@g da/r
Petitioner

New Delhi
Date: 24.01.2020
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AFFIDAVIT

I, S.P. Kesarwani, son of Shri R. L. Kesarwani aged about 43 years resident of
D-5, NTPC Samriddhi colony, Noida Sector-33 (UP) solemnly affirm and state as

follows:

1. That I am the Deputy General Manager (Commercial) in Petitioner Corporation
NTPC Ltd and am well conversant with the facts of the case and am competent

to swear the present affidavit.

2. The statement made in the accompanying Petition for approval of tariff of
Dadri Gas Power Station (829.78 MW) for the period from 01.04.2019 to

31.03.2024 are based on the official records maintained during the ordinary

course of business and believed by the deponent to be true. ﬁ
vph TR~

Deponent

Verification

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify that the contents of the above affidavit
are true to the best of my knowledge, no part of it is false and nothing material has

been concealed there from.

Verified at New Delhi on this 24" Jan, 2020 : //ﬁ’j_)

w1

Solemnly affirmed
over & explained tQ




TARIFF FILING FORMS (THERMAL)

FOR DETERMINATION OF TARIFF

FOR

Dadri Gas power Station
(From 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024)

PART-I

ANNEXURE-I

(O



Checklist of Main Tariff Forms and other information for tariff filing for Thermal

Stations
Form No. Title of Tariff Filing Forms (Thermal) Tick
FORM- 1 Summary of Tariff v
FORM -1 (I) [Statement showing claimed capital cost v
FORM -1 (II) |Statement showing Return on Equity v
FORM-2 Plant Characteristics v
FORM-3 Normative parameters considered for tariff computations v
FORM-3A** |Statement showing O&M Expenses v
FORM- 4 Details of Foreign loans et
FORM- 4A Details of Foreign Equity NA
FORM-5 Abstract of Admitted Capital Cost for the existing Projects v
FORM-5A** |Abstract of Claimed Capital Cost for the existing Projects v
FORM- 6 Financial Package upto COD NA
FORM- 7 Details of Project Specific Loans NA
FORM- 8 Details of Allocation of corporate loans to various projects v
FORM-9A** [Summary of Statement of Additional Capitalisation claimed during the period v
FORM-9 ## |Statement of Additional Capitalisation after COD v
FORM- 10 Financing of Additional Capitalisation v
FORM- 11 Calculation of Depreciation on original project cost v
FORM- 12 Statement of Depreciation v
FORM- 13 Calculation of Weighted Average Rate of Interest on Actual Loans v
FORM- 14 Draw Down Schedule for Calculation of IDC & Financing Charges NA
FORM- 15 Details of Fuel for Computation of Energy Charges : Natural Gas v
FORM- 15A |Details of Fuel for Computation of Energy Charges : RLNG v
FORM- 15B |Details of Fuel for Computation of Energy Charges : Liquid Fuel v
FORM- 15F |Computation of Energy Charges v
FORM- 16 Details of Limestone for Computation of Energy Charge Rate NA
FORM-17 Details of Capital Spares e
FORM- 18 Non-Tariff Income o
FORM-19 Details of Water Charges olak
FORM-20 Details of Statutory Charges i

## Provided yearwise for the period 2019-24
**% Shall be provided at the time of true up

g8




PART-I

List of Supporting Forms / documents for tariff filing for Thermal Stations

Form No. Title of Tariff Filing Forms (Thermal) Tick
FORM-A Abstract of Capital Cost Estimates NA
FORM-B Break-up of Capital Cost for Coal/Lignite based projects NA
FORM-C Break-up of Capital Cost for Gas/Liquid fuel based Projects NA
FORM-D Break-up of Construction/Supply/Service packages NA
FORM-E Details of variables , parameters , optional package etc. for New Project NA
FORM-F Details of cost over run NA
FORM-G Details of time over run NA
FORM -H Statement of Additional Capitalisation during end of the useful life NA
FORM -1 Details of Assets De-capitalised during the period "
FORM -J Reconciliation of Capitalisation claimed vis-a-vis books of accounts el
FORM -K Statement showing details of items/assets/works claimed under Exclusions e
FORM-L Statement of Capital cost e
FORM-M Statement of Capital Woks in Progress b
FORM-N Calculation of Interest on Normative Loan v
FORM-O Calculation of Interest on Working Capital v
FORM-P Incidental Expenditure up to SCOD and up to Actual COD NA
FORM-Q Expenditure under different packages up to SCOD and up to Actual COD NA
FORM-R Actual cash expenditure NA
FORM-S Statement of Liability flow EEw
FORM-T Summary of issues involved in the petition v

** Additional Forms
*%% Shall be provided at the time of true up

B
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List of supporting documents for tariff filing for Thermal Stations

S. No. Information / Document Tick
Certificate of incorporation, Certificate for Commencement of Business, Memorandum of
1 |Association, & Articles of Association ( For New Station setup by a company making tarifff NA
application for the first time to CERC)
A. Station wise and Corporate audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Accounts with all the NA
Schedules & annexures on COD of the Station for the new station & for the relevant years.
2
B. Station wise and Corporate audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Accounts with all the Pt
Schedules & annexures for the existing station for relevant years.
3 |Copies of relevant loan Agreements NA
4 [Copies of the approval of Competent Authority for the Capital Cost and Financial package. NA
5 |Copies of the Equity participation agreements and necessary approval for the foreign equity. NA
6 |Copies of the BPSA/PPA with the beneficiaries, if any NA
Detailed note giving reasons of cost and time over run, if applicable.
List of supporting documents to be submitted:
a. Detailed Project Report
7 NA
b. CPM Analysis
c. PERT Chart and Bar Chart
d. Justification for cost and time Overrun
Generating Company shall submit copy of Cost Audit Report along with cost accounting records,
cost details, statements, schedules etc. for the Generating Unit wise /stage wise/Station wise/
8 and subsequently consolidated at Company level as submitted to the Govt. of India for first two R
years i.e. 2019-20 and 2020-21 at the time of mid-term true-up in 2021-22 and for balance period of|
tariff period 2019-24 at the time of final true-up in 2024-25. In case of initial tariff filing the latest
available Cost Audit Report should be furnished.
9  |Any other relevant information, (Please specify) NA
10 Reconciliation with Balance sheet of any actual additional capitalization and amongst stages of a =
generating station
BBMB is maintaining the records as per the relevant applicable Acts. Formats specified herein|
11 |may not be suitable to the available information with BBMB. BBMB may modify the formats NA

suitably as per available information to them for submission of required information for tariff|

purpose.

*** Shall be provided at the time of true up

£
Lt
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PART-I
FORM- 1(I)

Name of the Petitioner:

NTPC Limited

Name of the Generating Station:

Dadri Gas power Station

Amount in Rs. Lakhs

Statement showing claimed capital cost — (A+B)

S. No. Particulars 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Opening Capital Cost 99,793.92 | 99,793.92 ( 99,793.92 | 99,793.92 99,793.92
2 Add: Addition during the year/period s 5 5 E E
3 Less: De-capitalisation during the year/period B 5 - s >
4 Less: Reversal during the year / period e 5 5 2 x
5 Add: Discharges during the year/ period 5 5 5 = 3
6 Closing Capital Cost 99,793.92 | 99,793.92 | 99.793.92 | 99,793.92 99,793.92
7 Average Capital Cost 99,793.92 | 99,793.92 | 99,793.92 | 99,793.92 99,793.92
Statement showing claimed capital cost eligible for RoE at normal rate (A)
S. No. Particulars 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 | 2022-23 2023-24
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Opening Capital Cost 99793.92| 99793.92| 99793.92| 99793.92 99793.92
2 Add: Addition during the year / period - - - - -
3 Less: De-capitalisation during the year / period - - - - &
4 Less: Reversal during the year / period - - £ T ?
5 Add: Discharges during the year / period - - - - -
6 Closing Capital Cost 99793.92| 99793.92| 99793.92| 99793.92 99793.92
7 Average Capital Cost 99793.92] 99793.92| 99793.92 99793.92 99793.92

Statement showing claimed capital cost eligible for RoE at weighted average rate of interest
on actual loan portfolio (B)

S. No.

Particulars

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2

3

4

5

6

7

Opening Capital Cost

Add: Addition during the year / period

Less: De-capitalisation during the year / period

Less: Reversal during the year / period

Add: Discharges during the year / period

Closing Capital Cost

NI | BB -

Average Capital Cost

N

(Petitioner)

5
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PART-|

Type of Cooling Tower

FORM-2
Plant Characteristics

Name of the Petitioner NTPC Ltd

Name of the Generating Station Dadri Gas Power Station 2 i ]
Unit(s)/Block(s)/Parameters GT-1 GT-2 GT-3 GT-3 ST-1 ST-2
Installed Capacity ( MW) 111.19] 111.19] 111.19] 111.19 109.30[ 109.30
Schedule COD as per Investment Approval

Actual COD 1-Oct-90( 1-Oct-90| 1-Nov-90 1-Nov-90|  1-Nov-90| 1-Dec-90
Pit Head or Non Pit Head NA

Name of the Boiler Manufacture

Name of Turbine Generator Manufacture
|Main Steams Pressure at Turbine inlet (kg!sz) abs

Main Steam Temperature at Turbine inlet (°C)

Reheat Steam Pressure at Turbine inlet (kg/Cm?

Reheat Steam Temperature at Turbine inlet (°C)
|Main Steam flow at Turbine inlet under MCR condition (tons /hr)
|Main Steam flow at Turbine inlet under VWO condition (tons /hr)

Unit Gross electrical output under MCR /Rated condition (MW)

Unit Gross electrical output under VWO condition (MW)

Guaranteed Design Gross Turbine Cycle Heat Rate (kCal/kWh)

Conditions on which design turbine cycle heat rate guaranteed

% MCR

% Makeup Water Consumption .

Design CaF:)acity of Make ugp Water System Not Applicable

Design Capacity of Inlet Cooling System

Design Cooling Water Temperature (°c)

Back Pressure

Steam flow at super heater outlet under BMCR condition (tons/hr)

Steam Pressure at super heater outlet under

BMCR condition) (kg/Cm®

Steam Temperature at super heater outlet under

BMCR condition (°C)

Steam Temperature at Reheater outlet at BMCR condition (°C)

Design / Guaranteed Boiler Efficiency (%)

Design Fuel with and without Blending of domestic/imported coal

IDCT

Type of cooling system

Closed Circuit

Type of Boiler Feed Pump

Motor Driven

|Fuel Details

-Primary Fuel Natural Gas
-Secondary Fuel NA
-Alternate Fuels HSD

Special Features/Site Specific Features

Special Technological Features

Environmental Regulation related features

Any other special features

y ]

o
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Name of the Petitioner:

Normative parameters considered for tariff computations

PART-I
FORM- 3

[NTPC Limited

Name of the Generating Station:

Dadri Gas power Station

(Year Ending March)
Particulars Unit fg;ﬁ;‘;‘f 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 202122 | 202223 | 2023-24
1 2 3 4 5 6 £y 8
Base Rate of Return on Equity $$ % 15.50 15.50 15.50 15.50 15.50 15.50
pess Rete ot Renon Buityson Sl % : 8.3979%| 8.4003%| 8.4075%| 8.4133%| 8.4146%
Capitalization** $$
Effective Tax Rate % 21.549] 174721 174721 17472 17472 17472
Target Availability % 85.00 85.00
In High Demand Season % - - 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00
Peak Hours % - - 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00
Off-Peak Hours % - - 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00
In Low Demand Season(Off-Peak) % - - 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00
Peak Hours % - - 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00
Off-Peak Hours % - - 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00
Auxiliary Energy Consumption % 2.50 2.75 275 2.75 2.75 2:75
Gross Station Heat Rate kCal/kWh 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
Specific Fuel Oil Consumption ml/kWh NA NA NA NA NA NA
Cost of Coal/Lignite for WC in Days NA NA NA NA NA NA
Cost of Main Secondary Fuel Oil for WC in Months NA NA NA NA NA NA
Fuel Cost for WC in Days 30 30 30 30 30 30
Liquid Fuel Stock for WC in Days 15 15 15 15 15 15
0&M Expenses Rs lakh/MW 18.72 17.58 18.2 18.84 19.5 20.19
Maintenance Spares for WC % of O&M 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Receivables for WC in Days 60 45 45 45 45 45
Storage capacity of Primary fuel MT NA
SBI 1 Year MCLR plus 350 basis point % 13.50 12.05 12.05 12.05| 12.05| 12.05
Blending ratio of domestic coal/imported coal NA
** Rate of Return on Add - cap beyong original scope and excluding Change in Law
$3$ Additional RoE due to better ramp rate would be claimed at the time of true-up or as per guidelines to be issued/ as per Reg. 30.
Petitioner
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Statement Giving Details of Project Financed through a Combination of loan

Form 8
TRANCHE NO
BP NO 50500000451 T00001 D00008
Unsecured Loan From ICICI-IV
Source of Loan : ICICI-IV
Currency : INR
Amount of Loan : 20,00,00,00,000
Total Drawn amount : 1,00,00,00,000
Date of Drawal 17.04.2017
Interest Type : Floating
Fixed Interest Rate :
Base Rate, If Floating Interest  |D00007-8.60%
Margin, If Floating Interest : NIL
Are there any Caps/ Floor : Y/N
Frequency of Intt. Payment MONTHLY
If Above is yes, specify Caps/
Floor :
Moratorium Period : 6 Years
Moratorium effective from : 17.04.2017
Repayment Period (Inc
Moratorium) : 15 years
Repayment Frequency : 9 Yearly Instalment
Repayment Type : AVG
First Repayment Date : 16.02.2023
Base Exchange Rate : RUPEE
Date of Base Exchange Rate : |N.A.
Project Code Project Name Amount
DADRI GAS R&M 56,00,00,000.00
PAKRI BARWADIH CMB 44,00,00,000.00

Total Allocated Amount

1,00,00,00,000.00

g8
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Statement Giving Details of Project Financed through a Combination of loan

Form 8
TRANCHE NO
BP NO 5050000571 T00001 D00003
Unsecured Loan From Punjab National Bank-ll|

Source of Loan : Punjab National Bank-ll

Currency : INR

Amount of Loan : 20,00,00,00,000

Total Drawn amount : 5,00,00,00,000

Date of Drawl 13.08.2018

Interest Type : Floating

Fixed Interest Rate :

Base Rate, If Floating Interest 8.30%

Margin, If Floating Interest : 0.00%

Are there any Caps/ Floor : Y/N

Frequency of Intt. Payment MONTHLY

If Above is yes, specify Caps/

Floor :

Moratorium Period : 3 Years

Moratorium effective from : 13.08.2018

Repayment Period (Inc

Moratorium) : 12 Years

Repayment Frequency : 9 Yearly Instalment

Repayment Type : AVG

First Repayment Date : 01.02.2022

Base Exchange Rate : RUPEE

Date of Base Exchange Rate : |N.A.

Project Code Project Name Amount
BARH-I 30,00,00,000.00
SOLAPUR 20,00,00,000.00
TANDA-II 20,00,00,000.00
TALLAIPALLI 50,00,00,000.00
SINGRAULI R&M 80,00,00,000.00
FARAKKA R&M 80,00,00,000.00
RIHAND R&M 50,00,00,000.00
DADRI GAS R&M 40,00,00,000.00
KORBA R&M 40,00,00,000.00
RAMAGUNDAM R&M 40,00,00,000.00
VINDHAYACHAL R&M 30,00,00,000.00
UNCHAHAR R&M 20,00,00,000.00

Total Allocated Amount

5,00,00,00,000.00

o
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Statement Giving Details of Project Financed through a Combination of loan

Form 8
TRANCHE NO
BP NO 5050000711 T00001 D00001
Unsecured Loan From Punjab National Bank-ll|

Source of Loan : Punjab National Bank-lll

Currency . INR

Amount of Loan : 20,00,00,00,000

Total Drawn amount : 20,00,00,00,000

Date of Drawl 01.01.2019

Interest Type : Floating

Fixed Interest Rate :

Base Rate, If Floating Interest  |8.30%

Margin, If Floating Interest : 0.00%

Are there any Caps/ Floor : Y/N

Frequency of Intt. Payment MONTHLY

If Above is yes, specify Caps/

Floor : -

Moratorium Period : 3 Years

Moratorium effective from : 01.01.2019

Repayment Period (Inc

Moratorium) : 12 Years

Repayment Frequency : 9 Yearly Instalment

Repayment Type : AVG

First Repayment Date : 01.02.2022

Base Exchange Rate : RUPEE

Date of Base Exchange Rate : |N.A.

Project Code Project Name Amount
UNCHAHAR STPP IV 65,00,00,000.00
TANDA-II 85,00,00,000.00
NCTPP-II 36,43,00,000.00
DADRI GAS R&M 56,00,00,000.00
KORBA-III 15,00,00,000.00
SIPAT-II 17,14,00,000.00
FARAKKA-III 8,57,00,000.00
KAHALGAON-II 17,14,00,000.00
BARH-| 1,08,57,00,000.00
BARH-II 8,00,00,000.00
NORTH KARANPURA 1,09,00,00,000.00
KOLDAM 6,43,00,000.00
TAPOVAN VISHNUGAD 28,57,00,000.00
PAKRI BARWADIH 1,42,00,00,000.00
CHATTI BARIATU 10,00,00,000.00
BONGAIGAON 36,43,00,000.00
KUDGI 60,00,00,000.00
LARA 1,23,00,00,000.00
GADARWARA 2,27,72,00,000.00

gM
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DARLIPALLI 2,73,00,00,000.00
KHARGONE 50,00,00,000.00
ANANTPUR SOLAR 17,00,00,000.00

TALAIPALI COAL MINE

5,00,00,00,000.00

Total Allocated Amount

20,00,00,00,000.00

Statement Giving Details of Project Financed through a Combination of loan

Form 8
TRANCHE NO
BP NO 5050000442 T00001 D00018
Unsecured Loan From SBI-VIII
Source of Loan : SBI-VIII
Currency : INR
Amount of Loan : 1,00,00,00,00,000
Total Drawn amount : 1,50,00,00,000
Date of Drawl 21.04.2016
Interest Type : Floating
Fixed Interest Rate : oo
Base Rate, If Floating Interest D00018-8.25%
Margin, If Floating Interest : 0.00%
Are there any Caps/ Floor : Y/N
Frequency of Intt. Payment Monthly
If Above is yes, specify Caps/
Floor :
Moratorium Period : 6 Years
Moratorium effective from : 21.04.2016
Repayment Period (Inc
Moratorium) : 15 Years
Repayment Frequency : 9 Yearly Installments
Repayment Type : AVG
First Repayment Date : 31.01.2022
Base Exchange Rate : RUPEE
Date of Base Exchange Rate : |N.A.
Project Code Project Name Amount
BONGAIGAON 70,00,00,000
UNCHAHAR-IV 5,00,00,000
RAMAGUNDAM R&M 15,00,00,000
TSTPS R&M 21,00,00,000
GANDHAR R&M 8,00,00,000
KORBA R&M 6,00,00,000
DADRI GAS R&M 10,00,00,000
UNCHAHAR R&M 5,00,00,000
BADARPUR R&M 5,00,00,000
KAHALGAON R&M 5,00,00,000
Total Allocated Amount 1,50,00,00,000

i
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Statement Giving Details of Project Financed through a Combination of loan

Form 8
TRANCHE NO
BP NO 5050000531 T00001 D0010
Unsecured Loan From SBI-IX

Source of Loan : SBI-IX

Currency . INR

Amount of Loan : 30,00,00,00,000

Total Drawn amount : 13,70,00,00,000

Date of Drawal: 29.06.2018

Interest Type : Floating

Fixed Interest Rate : -

Base Rate, If Floating Interest  [8.25%

Margin, If Floating Interest : 0.00%

Are there any Caps/ Floor : Y/N

Freqguency of Intt. Payment Monthly

If Above is yes, specify Caps/

Floor :

Moratorium Period : 3 Years

Moratorium effective from : 29.06.2018

Repayment Period (Inc

Moratorium) : 12 Years

Repayment Frequency : 9 Yearly Installments

Repayment Type : AVG

First Repayment Date : 31.03.2021

Base Exchange Rate : RUPEE

Date of Base Exchange Rate: |[N.A.

Project Code Project Name Amount
CC F&A 6,85,00,00,000
BARH-I 40,00,00,000
TAPOVAN VISHNUGARH 15,00,00,000
BONGAIGAON 15,00,00,000
SOLAPUR 20,00,00,000
LARA-| 55,00,00,000
GADARWARA 1,00,00,00,000
NORTH KARANPURA 60,00,00,000
DARLIPALLI 45,00,00,000
TANDA I 60,00,00,000
RAMMAM 10,00,00,000
KHARGONE 75,00,00,000
TELANGANA 75,00,00,000
TTPS R&M 10,00,00,000
VINDHYACHAL R&M 10,00,00,000
FARAKKA R&M 50,00,00,000
DADRI GAS R&M 45,00,00,000

Total Allocated Amount 13,70,00,00,000.00

B 5



Bonds 54 Series

Particulars 34
Source of Loan1 BONDS
Currency2 INR
Amount of Loan sanctioned 1030683
Interest Type6 Fixed
Fixed Interest Rate, if applicable 8.49%
Base Rate, if Floating Interest7 N/A
Margin, if Floating Interest8 N/A
Are there any Caps/Floor9 No
If above is yes,specify caps/floor N/A
Moratorium Period10 8
Moratorium effective from # 25-03-2015

Repayment Period11

Installments Due on 25/03/2023,
25/03/2024 & 25/03/2025

Repayment effective from

25-03-2023

Repayment Frequency12

Installments Due on 25/03/2023,
25/03/2024 & 25/03/2025

Repayment Instalment13,14

Installments 1st -
206,136.61 2nd-412,273.22 3rd -
412,273.22

Base Exchange Rate16

N/A

Door to Door Maturity

10

Name of the Projects

DadriGasR& M

600
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FORM-13

Calculation of Interest on Actual Loans

Name of the Company

NTPC Limited

Name of the Power Station

Dadri Gas Power Station

I
(Amount in lacs)
Si Particulars 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
1 |Punjab National Bank-Ill D3
Gross loan - Opening 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00
Cumulative repayments of Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 444 44 888.89
Net loan - Opening 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 3555.56 3111.11
Addition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
Repayments of Loans during the year 0.00 0.00 444.44 444 .44 444 44
Net loan - Closing 4000.00 4000.00 3555.56 3111.11 2666.67
Average Net Loan 4000.00 4000.00 3777.78 3333.33 2888.89
Rate of Interest on Loan 8.3000% 8.3000% 8.3000% 8.3000% 8.3000%
Interest on loan 332.00 332.00 313.56 276.67 239.78
2 |ICICI -IV D-8
Gross loan - Opening 5600.00 5600.00 5600.00 5600.00 5600.00
Cumulative repayme-nts of Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 622.22
Net loan - Opening 5600.00 5600.00 5600.00 5600.00 4977.78
Addition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
Repayments of Loans during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 622.22 622.22
Net loan - Closing 5600.00 5600.00 5600.00 4977.78 4355.56
Average Net Loan 5600.00 5600.00 5600.00 5288.89 4666.67
Rate of Interest on Loan 8.6000% 8.6000% 8.6000% 8.6000% 8.6000%
Interest on loan 481.60 481.60 481.60 454.84 401.33
3 |SBI-VIII D18
Gross loan - Opening 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Cumulative repayments of Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.11 22222
Net loan - Opening 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 888.89 777.78
Addition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments of Loans during the year 0.00 0.00 111.11 111.11 111.11
Net loan - Closing 1000.00 1000.00 888.89 777.78 666.67
Average Net Loan 1000.00 1000.00 944 .44 833.33 722.22
Rate of Interest on Loan 8.2500% 8.2500% 8.2500% 8.2500% 8.2500%
Interest on loan 82.50 82.50 77.92 68.75 59.58

vl
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Name of the Company

NTPC Limited

Name of the Power Station

Dadri Gas Power Station

l
(Amount in lacs)

Si Particulars 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

4 |SBI-IX D10
Gross loan - Opening 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00
Cumulative repayme-nts of Loans 0.00 0.00 500.00 1000.00 1500.00|
Net loan - Opening 4500.00 4500.00 4000.00 3500.00 3000.00
Addition e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments of Loans during the year 0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Net loan - Closing 4500.00 4000.00 3500.00 3000.00 2500.00
Average Net Loan 4500.00 4250.00 3750.00 3250.00 2750.00
Rate of Interest on Loan 8.2500% 8.2500% 8.2500% 8.2500% 8.2500%
Interest on loan 371.25 350.63 309.38 268.13 226.88

5 |Bonds 54 Series
Gross loan - Opening 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
Cumulative repayments of Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00
Net loan - Opening 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 480.00
Addition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments of Loans during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 240.00
Net loan - Closing 600.00 600.00 600.00 480.00 240.00
Average Net Loan 600.00 600.00 600.00 540.00 360.00
Rate of Interest on Loan 8.5200% 8.5200% 8.5200% 8.5200% 8.5200%
Interest on loan 51.12 51.12 51.12 46.01 30.67
Total Loan
Gross loan - Opening 15,700.00 | 15,700.00 | 15,700.00 | 15,700.00 | 15,700.00
Cumulative repayrﬁz-nts of Loans - - 500.00 1,555.56 3,353.33
Net loan - Opening 15,700.00 | 15,700.00 | 15,200.00 | 14,144.44 | 12,346.67
Addition - - - - -
Repayments of Loans during the year - 500.00 1,055.56 1,797.78 1,917.78
Net loan - Closing 15,700.00 | 15,200.00 | 14,144.44 | 12,346.67 | 10,428.89
Average Net Loan 15,700.00 | 15,450.00 | 14,672.22 | 13,245.56 | 11,387.78
Rate of Interest on Loan 8.3979% 8.4003% 8.4075% 8.4133% 8.4146%
Interest on loan 1,318.47 1,297.85 1,233.57 1,114.39 958.24

;8
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Annexure-B

FORM-15

Details/ Information to be provided to beneficiaries under clause (7) of Regulation 30 of CERC (Terms and Condition

of Tariff) Regulations, 2014

Details/Information to be submitted in respect of Fuel for Computation of Energy Charges

Name of the Company:- NTPC Ltd.

Name of Power Station:- DADRI GAS
‘Month:- Oct 18

S.No. Particulars Unit Natural Gas RLNG Liquid fuel*
1 |Quantity of gas/RLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 7695065.830| 54062803.170 6042.941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel)*
2 |Adjustment (+/-) in quantily supplied by oil/gas SCM
company/supplier
3 |Gas/RLNG/Liguid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 7695065.830( 54062803.170 6042.941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel) (1 + 2)
4 |Normative transit & handling losses SCM
5 |Net Gas/RLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 7695065.830 54062803.170 6042.941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel) (3 - 4)
6 |Amount charged by oil/gas company/supplier (Rs.) 87554046 1929350344 331977952
inclusive of value of opening stock (for liquid fuel)
7 |Adjustment (+/-) in amount charged by oil/gas (Rs.)
company/supplier
8 |Total amount charged inclusive of opemng stock (for (Rs.) 87554046 1929350344 331977952
liquid fuel) (6 + 7)
9 |Transportation charges by Rail / Ship / Road Transport (Rs.) 17536609 130774614
10 |Adjustment (+/-) in amount charged by Railways / (Rs.)
i transport Company :
11 _|Demurrage charges, if any (Rs.)
12 |Cost of diesel in trans. Coal MGR sys
13 |Total Transportation Charges and other charges (9+/- (Rs.) 17536609 130774614 0
10-11+12)
14 |Others (Rs.) 27323567 535632489
15 |Total amount charged for gas/RLNG/liquid fuel (Rs.) 132414222 2595757447 331977952
supplied including transportation (8+13)
16 |Weighted average GCV of gas/RLNG/liquid fuel as (kcal/SCM) 9194.70 9175.00 9249.00
received
17 |Weighted averagePRICE of gas / RLNG/liquid fuel Rs/1000 SCM 17207.68 48013.74 54936.49
* Inclusive of opening stock in liquid fuel only
A .Cs ( ll"’\ 6 j
Bo Hio @y D. C. AGRAWAL FSte1 FHIE I
e {ﬁa qﬁ é'm) / Sr. Manager (F&A) ‘ NTRPC BR!JESH KUNES% GARG

NTPC Lid, Fangabad / (SSC-HydrodDBF), Fandabad

v 7‘“. Ar{ 7{.&

G{qER / Faridabad

Viliage - Muiedi

General Manager Finance)

PO.: Neemka, Fanidat

DBF-HQ, Hydro-HQ & In-charge SSC-Finance
NTPC Limited

(A Government of india Enterpisel
12100 iR )




FORM-15

Annexure-B

Details/ Information to be provided to beneficiaries under clause (7) of Regulation 30 of CERC (Terms and Condition

of Tariff) Regulations, 2014

_ Details/information to be submitted in respect of Fuel for Computation of Energy Charges

Name of the Company:- NTPC Ltd.

‘Name of Power Station:- DADRI GAS
Month Nov. '18

5.No. Particulars Unit Natural Gas RLNG Liquid fuel*
1 |Quantity of gas/fRLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by cil/gas SCM 14910496.430 10724114.580 6042.941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel)*
2 |Adjustment (+/-) in quantity supplied by oil/gas SCM
company/supplier
3 |Gas/RLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 14910496.430 10724114.580 6042 941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel) (1 + 2)
4 [Normative transit & handling losses SCM
5 |Net Gas/RLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 14910496.430 10724114.580 6042.941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel) (3 - 4)
6 |Amounl charged by oil/gas company/supplier (Rs.) 167664640 372556633 331977952
inclusive of value of opening stock (for liquid fuel)
7 |Adjustment (+/-) in amount charged by oil/gas (Rs.)
company/supplier ;
8 |Total amount charged inclusive of opening stock (for (Rs.) 167664640 372556633 331977952
liquid fuel) (6 + 7) ;
9 [Transportation charges by Rail / Ship / Road Transport (Rs.) 31083962 25955675
10 |Adjustment (+/-) in amount charged by Railways / (Rs.)
transport Company
11_|Demurrage charges, if any (Rs.)
12 |Cost of diesel in trans. Coal MGR sys
13 |Total Transportation Charges and other charges (9+/- (Rs.) 31083962 25855675 0
10-11+12)
14 |Others (Rs.) 21635824 102926953
15 |Total amount charged for gas/RLNG/liquid fuel (Rs.) 220384428 501439262 331977952
supplied including transportation (8+13)
16 |Weighted average GCV of gas/RLNG/iiquid fuel as (kcal/SCM) 9289.96 9180.20 9056.00
received
"17 |Weighted averagePRICE of gas / RLNG/liquid fuel Rs/1000 SCM 14780.49 46758.10 54936.49
* Inclusive of opening stock in liquid fuel only
E
b hper) g
Slo o / D.C. AGRAWAL

ma@mm/mhwm

NTPC L1d T

NTPC | BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
HEaES (R
General Manager Finance)
DBF-HQ, Hydro-HQ & In-charge SSC-Finance
NTPC Limited
(A Gavernment of india Enterpeise)
Village - Mujedi, PO.: Neemka, Faridabad-121004 (HR )




: Annexure-B
FORM-15
£}
Details/ Information to be provided to beneficiaries under clause (7) of Regulation 30 of CERC (Terms and Condition

of Tariff) Regulations, 2014
Details/Information to be submitted in respect of Fuel for Computation of Energy Charges

Name of the Company:- NTPC Ltd.

Name of Power Station:- DADRI GAS
Month Dec.'18

S.No. Particulars Unit Natural Gas RLNG Liquid fuel*
1 |Quantity of gas/RLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 36896117.110 1964027.880 6042.941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel)*
2 |Adjustment (+/-) in quantity supplied by oil/gas SCM
company/supplier
3 |Gas/RLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 36896117.110 1964027 880 6042 941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel) (1 + 2)
4 |Normative transit & handling losses SCM
5 |Net Gas/RLNG/Liquid fuel supplied by oil/gas SCM 36896117.110 1964027.880 6042.941
company/supplier inclusive of opening stock (for liquid
fuel) (3 - 4)
6 |Amount charged by oil/gas company/supplier (Rs.) 413685804 656068110 331977952
inclusive of value of opening stock (for liquid fuel)
7 |Adjustment (+/-) in amount charged by oil/gas (Rs.)
company/supplier
8 |Total amount charged inclusive of opening stock (for (Rs)) 413685804 66068110 331977952
liquid fuel) (6+7)
9 |Transportation charges by Rail / Ship / Road Transport (Rs.) 86307346 4739539
10 |Adjustment (+/-) in amount charged by Railways / (Rs.)
transport Company .
11 _|Demurrage charges, if any (Rs.)
12 |Cost of diesel in trans. Coal MGR sys
13 |[Total Transportation Charges and other charges (9+/- (Rs)) 86307346 4739539 0
10-11+12)
14 |Others (Rs.) 49999317/ 7080765
15 |Total amount charged for gas/RLNG/liquid fuel (Rs)) 549992467 77888414 331977952
supplied including transportation (8+13)
16 [Weighted average GCV of gas/RLNG/liquid fuel as (kcal/SCM) 9166.17 9153.13 9083.00
received
17 |Weighted averagePRICE of gas / RLNG/liquid fuel Rs/1000 SCM 14906.51 39657.49 54936.49
* Inclusive of opening stock in liguid fuel only
“
A o Co ) fﬂv—’-&
<o ¥io / D. C. AGRAWAL s
A s (et o ) / S Manager (Faa) (waad b et kil
v & ) 0 s/ e e e T R e ()
NTPC Utd. Faridahad / (SSC-Hydro&DBF), Faridabad General Manager Finance)
fabad DBF-HQ, Hydro-HQ & In-charge SSC-Finance
NTPC Limited
(& Government of India Enterprisg}
Village : Mujedi, PO.: Neemka, Faridabad-121004 (HR )
/_____-—
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PART1
FORM- L

Name of the Petitioner

NTPC Ltd

Name of the Generating Station

Dadri Gas power Station

Statement of Capital cost

(Amount in Rs. Lakh)

S. No.

Particulars

as on 31.03.2019

Un-discharged

Accrual Basis Liabilities

Cash Basis

a) Opening Gross Block Amount as per
books

1,35,724.63 2,428.56

1,33;296.07

b) Amount of IDC in A(a) above

669.25

c) Amount of FC in A(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in A(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in A(a) above

f) Amount of IEDC in A(a) above

a) Addition in Gross Block Amount during
the period (Direct purchases)

b) Amount of IDC in B(a) above

c) Amount of FC in B(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in B(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in B(a) above

|f) Amount of IEDC in B(a) above

a) Addition in Gross Block Amount during
the period (Transferred from CWIP)

b) Amount of IDC in C(a) above

c) Amount of FC in C(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in C(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in C(a) above

f) Amount of IEDC in C(a) above

a) Deletion in Gross Block Amount during
the period

b) Amount of IDC in D(a) above

c) Amount of FC in D(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in D(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in D(a) above

f) Amount of IEDC in D(a) above

a) Closing Gross Block Amount as per books

b) Amount of IDC in E(a) above

c) Amount of FC in E(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in E(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in E(a) above

f) Amount of IEDC in E(a) above

To be filed at the time of truing-up

T

(Petitioner)
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PART1
FORM- M

Name of the Petitioner

NTPC Ltd

Name of the Generating Station

Dadri Gas power Station

Statement of Capital Woks in Progress

(Amount in Rs. Lakh)

S. No.

Particulars

as on 31.03.2019

Accrual Basis Un-discharged Liabilities

Cash Basis

a) Opening CWIP as per books

6.78

6.78

b) Amount of IDC in A(a) above

c) Amount of FC in A(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in A(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in A(a) above

f) Amount of IEDC in A(a) above

a) Addition in CWIP during the period

b) Amount of IDC in B(a) above

c) Amount of FC in B(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in B(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in B(a) above

Amount of IEDC in B(a) above

a) Transferred to Gross Block Amount during the period

b) Amount of IDC in C(a) above

c) Amount of FC in C(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in C(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in C(a) above

f) Amount of I[EDC in C(a) above

a) Deletion in CWIP during the period

b) Amount of IDC in D(a) above

c) Amount of FC in D(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in D(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in D(a) above

f) Amount of IEDC in D(a) above

a) Closing CWIP as per books

b) Amount of IDC in E(a) above

c) Amount of FC in E(a) above

d) Amount of FERV in E(a) above

e) Amount of Hedging Cost in E(a) above

f) Amount of IEDC in E(a) above

To be filed at the time of truing-up.

1tioner)

£
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PART1

FORM-T
Summary of issue involved in the petition
Name of the Company : NTPC Limited
Name of the Power Station : Dadri Gas power Station
1|Petitioner: NTPC Limited
5 Subject: Determination of tariff of Dadri Gas power station (829.78 MW) for the period from
|01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024
Prayer:

i) Approve tariff of Dadri GPS for the tariff period 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024.
3}ii) Allow the recovery of filing fees as & when paid to the Hon’ble Commission and publication
expenses from the beneficiaries.
iii) Pass any other order as it may deem fit in the circumstances mentioned above.

Name of Respondents

1. Uttar Pradesh Power Corp. Ltd (UPPCL)

2. Uttarakhand Power Corporation Ltd (UPCL)

3. Rajasthan Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (RUVNL)

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Ltd (TPDDL)

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd (BRPL)

BSES Yamuna Power Ltd (BYPL)

Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd (PSPCL)

Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Ltd (HPSEBL)

N EBREE

. Power Development Department (PDD), J&K

10 Haryana Power Purchase Centre (HPPC)

11. Electricity Department (Chandigarh)

Project Scope : Dadri Gas power station (829.78 MW)

Cost: Approved Capital Cost Rs 90171.09 Lakh as on 31.03.2019

Commissioning : Station COD on 01.04.1997

Claim 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
5]AFC (in Rs Lakh) 32,577.57 30,418.88 31,200.49 32,025.67 32,907.20
Capital cost (in Rs Lakh) 99,793.92 99,793.92 99,793.92 99,793.92 99,793.92

Initial spare (in Rs Lakh)

included in above

NAPATF (Gen) (in %)

85

Any Specific
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